
THE RED DEER AND DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB

Our 219th , 220th & 221st Annual Shows

3 ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS
3 LICENSED OBEDIENCE TRIALS

3 LICENSED RALLY O TRIALS

November 1, 2 & 3, 2013
FEATURING:

Sanctioned Match - Thurs Evening
Scent Hurdle Racing Competition - Saturday after BIS

Conformation Junior Handling - Sunday
CGN - Saturday hosted by Bullmastiff Fanciers Club Canada

Obedience Junior Handling - Sunday
Golden Retriever Club of Alberta - Obedience Booster - Sunday

Doggie Flea Market/ Garage Sale
The Canadian Australian Shepherd Association Boosters

Brace Competition - Saturday only
Conformation, Obedience & Rally. - Friday

Western Canada Boxer Club Specialty - Saturday
WCBC Sweepstakes - Junior handling OB & Conf. Saturday

Reserve Best In Show
C.E.R.F Eye Clinic - Saturday - possible overspill Sunday

Cal K9 Obedience ring rental - Thursday Cal K9 50/50 Saturday to Sunday noon.
Alberta Doberman Pinscher Club - Booster - Conformation , Obedience & Rally - Sat

Cal K9 Obedience Club of Calgary
Thursday Evening – October 31, 2013
Start Time 6pm (Start time may be earlier if matting is completed sooner.)
Cost $10.00 for 10 minutes in the obedience ring.
Sign up at ringside at 5:30 pm

50/50 draw. Saturday am to Sunday lunchtime

For more information contact Leanne @ Intucker@shaw.ca

Building opens at 6:00 a.m Friday, Saturday & Sunday
Building Closes at 11:00 p.m., Thursday, Friday & Saturday

Show Secretary will be available after 5:00 p.m. on Thursday
Parking Passes – Available at the entrance gates. A three day pass will be a slight savings
over paying by the day



Exhibitor Hospitality
Please stop by the Ring Areas on Thursday evening after set-up (5-7 pm),
and enjoy a Complementary bite to eat, a beverage, and a visit. We know
you will be hungry and thirsty! Food Courtesy of: Ivan Busenius-Re/Max
Real Estate Central Alberta. Sodas Courtesy of: Red Deer & District Kennel
Club. There will also be bottled water available ringside all weekend for
exhibitors: Courtesy of Lunder’s Lakeside Kennels!

Thursday Evening Sanctioned Match
Starts at 6:30 with Group 1 Groups ran in numerical order.

Card Ribbons for placements. Group 1 - Product & Card Ribbon
Best in Match - Prize & Card Ribbon.

“Any Reserved Benching remaining unoccupied by the start of
Judging on Saturday Morning will be made available for use

by other exhibitors”

Please bring your donations for the Red Deer Food Bank and for various Alberta Dog Rescues
All Donations Appreciated

Contact: Joan McMurphy, Show Secretary
Telephone: (780) 532-9969 Fax: (780) 539-6918



Ring 1 9 AM Judge - D Graffman M F SM SF Exh Ring 1 1 PM Judge - D Graffman M F SM SF Exh

1 Barbet 0 0 1 0 0 2 Australian Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

8 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 3 3 0 2 0 1 Border Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

5 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2 2 0 1 0 1 Bull Terrier 0 0 0 1 0

17 Retriever (Golden) 6 9 1 1 0 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 1 1 0

7 Retriever (Labrador) 1 4 0 2 0 1 Cairn Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

1 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 0 1 0 0 1 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

4 Setter (English) 0 2 2 0 0 5 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 2 2 1 0 0

2 Setter (Irish) 0 0 1 1 0 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 2 0 0 0

7 Spaniel (American Cocker) 2 3 0 2 0 2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 1 1 0

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 0 0 1 0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0 0 1 0 0 1 Norfolk Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

3 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1 2 0 0 0 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 3 0 1 0 0

1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0 0 1 0 0 2 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 1 0 1 0 0

2 Spinone Italiano 0 2 0 0 0 5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 3 2 0 0

6 Weimaraner 1 2 2 1 0 1 Welsh Terrier 0 1 0 0 0

66 Total - Group to follow 31 Total - Group to follow

Ring 2 1 PM Judge - William Byrne M F SM SF Exh Ring 4 1 PM Judge - J Byrne M F SM SF Exh

3 Afghan Hound 0 1 1 1 0 5 Poodle (Toy) 2 2 1 0 0

2 Basenji 0 0 1 1 0 5 Affenpinscher 1 3 1 0 0

4 Borzoi 0 1 1 2 0 1 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 0 1 0 0

5 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 0 3 2 0 0 3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 3 0 0 0

2 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 0 2 0 0 0 9 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2 5 2 0 1

1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 0 1 0 6 Chinese Crested 1 3 2 0 0

1 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 2 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 1 0 0

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 1 0 0 0 0 12 Havanese 2 7 1 2 0

1 Finnish Spitz 0 1 0 0 0 2 Italian Greyhound 0 0 1 1 0

1 Ibizan Hound 1 0 0 0 0 1 Japanese Spaniel 0 0 0 1 1

2 Irish Wolfhound 1 1 0 0 0 3 Miniature Pinscher 0 1 2 0 0

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 1 0 0 10 Papillon 3 3 3 1 0

3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 1 0 0 0 1 Pekingese 1 0 0 0 0

1 Whippet 1 0 0 0 0 4 Pomeranian 2 1 1 0 0

28 Total - Group to follow 4 Pug 0 1 2 1 0

5 Yorkshire Terrier 2 2 1 0 0

Ring 3 9 AM Judge - C Olvis M F SM SF Exh 73 Total - Group to follow

3 Alaskan Malamute 1 1 1 0 1

9 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 3 1 3 0 Ring 3 2 PM Judge - C Olvis M F SM SF Exh

1 Black Russian Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 9 Boston Terrier 3 3 1 2 0

23 Boxer 4 12 7 0 0 7 Bulldog 2 2 2 1 0

4 Bullmastiff 2 0 1 1 0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 1 0 0 0 0

2 Cane Corso 0 1 1 0 0 3 Chow Chow 0 1 2 0 0

5 Doberman Pinscher 1 1 1 2 0 2 Dalmatian 0 0 1 1 0

7 Great Dane 2 1 2 2 0 5 French Bulldog 0 4 1 0 0

2 Great Pyrenees 0 1 0 1 1 5 Keeshond 1 1 3 0 0

3 Greater Swiss Mountain Dog 1 2 0 0 0 1 Lhasa Apso 0 0 0 1 0

1 Leonberger 0 0 1 0 0 2 Poodle (Miniature) 0 1 0 1 0

1 Mastiff 0 1 0 0 0 2 Shiba Inu 1 1 0 0 0

6 Newfoundland 0 4 1 1 0 5 Shih Tzu 0 3 1 1 1

4 Portuguese Water Dog 1 2 1 0 0 6 Tibetan Terrier 0 5 1 0 0

1 Samoyed 0 0 1 0 0 15 Poodle (Standard) 5 8 0 2 0

1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0 0 0 1 0 63 Total - Group to follow

4 Siberian Husky 1 3 0 0 0

Ring 4 9 AM Judge - J Byrne M F SM SF Exh

Ring 3 1 PM Judge - C Olvis M F SM SF Exh 4 Bearded Collie 0 4 0 0 0

9 Rottweiler 2 4 2 1 0 2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 0 2 0 1

6 Schnauzer (Giant) 2 3 0 1 0 1 Border Collie 0 1 0 0 0

92 Total - Group to follow 2 Bouvier des Flandres 0 1 1 0 0

2 Collie (Rough) 0 1 1 0 0

5 Collie (Smooth) 3 0 2 0 0

414 2 Finnish Lapphund 0 1 1 0 0

J Byrne 6 German Shepherd Dog 1 4 1 0 0

3 Mudi 2 1 0 0 0

** Denotes Booster 17 Shetland Sheepdog 4 7 3 3 0

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2 3 0 0 0

2 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 2 0 0

**10 Australian Shepherd 2 2 3 3 0

61 Total - Group to follow

Friday, November 01, 2013

Best In Show, Reserve Best in Show, Best Puppy in

Show



Ring 1 11:30 PM Judge - J Byrne M F SM SF Brace Exh Ring 1 9 AM Judge - J Byrne M F SM SF Brace Exh

1 Barbet 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0

8 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 3 3 0 2 0 0 2 Australian Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 0

7 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 Border Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0

1 Bull Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0

Ring 1 1 PM Judge - J Byrne M F SM SF Brace Exh 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 1 1 0
0

22 Retriever (Golden) 7 12 1 2 2 1 6 Cairn Terrier 2 2 2 0 0 0

9 Retriever (Labrador) 2 4 1 2 0 0 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0

3 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 2 2 1 0 0 0

8 Setter (English) 2 3 2 1 0 0 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 2 0 0 0 0

2 Setter (Irish) 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 1 1 0 0

8 Spaniel (American Cocker) 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Norfolk Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0

2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 3 0 1 0 0 0

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 Scottish Terrier 1 0 1 0 0 1

3 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 2 1 1 1 2 0

1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 3 2 0 0 0

2 Spinone Italiano 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 Welsh Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0

2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1 0 0 1 0 0 43 Total - Group to follow

6 Weimaraner 2 1 2 1 0 0

86 Total - Group to follow Ring 3 1:45 PM Judge - W Byrne M F SM SF Brace Exh

5 Poodle (Toy) 2 2 1 0 0 0

Ring 2 9:30 AM Judge - C Olvis M F SM SF Brace Exh 5 Affenpinscher 1 3 1 0 0
0

2 Basenji 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 1 1 0 0 0

6 Borzoi 0 1 2 3 0 0 3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 3 0 0 0 0

7 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 0 3 4 0 2 0 10 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2 6 2 0 0 1

3 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 Chinese Crested 3 3 3 0 0 1

1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 1 0 0 0

1 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 0 13 Havanese 2 7 2 2 2 0

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 Italian Greyhound 0 0 2 1 2 1

1 Finnish Spitz 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Japanese Spaniel 0 0 0 1 0 2

3 Greyhound 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 Miniature Pinscher 0 1 2 0 0 0

1 Ibizan Hound 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 Papillon 3 3 4 1 0 0

4 Irish Wolfhound 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 Pekingese 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Otterhound 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 Pomeranian 2 1 1 0 0 0

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 Pug 1 2 2 1 0 0

4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 Yorkshire Terrier 2 3 1 0 0 0

1 Saluki 0 0 0 1 0 0 84 Total - Group to follow

3 Whippet 1 2 0 0 0 0

3 Afghan Hound 0 1 1 1 0 0 Ring 4 1:30 PM Judge - D Graffman M F SM SF Brace Exh

43 Total - Group to follow 9 Boston Terrier 3 3 1 2 0 0

9 Bulldog 2 3 3 1 0 0

Ring 3 10:30 AM Judge - W Byrne M F SM SF Brace Exh 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 1 0 0 0 0
0

3 Alaskan Malamute 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 Chow Chow 1 1 2 0 0 0

4 Bullmastiff 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 Dalmatian 0 0 1 1 0 0

2 Cane Corso 0 1 1 0 0 1 6 French Bulldog 1 4 1 0 1 0

26 Boxer 4 14 7 1 0 3 4 Keeshond 1 1 2 0 0 0

2 Lhasa Apso 0 1 0 1 0 1

Ring 3 1 PM Judge - W Byrne M F SM SF Brace Exh 2 Poodle (Miniature) 0 1 0 1 0 0

10 Bernese Mountain Dog 3 3 1 3 0 0 2 Schipperke 0 2 0 0 0 0

107 Total - Group to follow 3 Shiba Inu 1 1 0 1 0
0

4 Shih Tzu 0 2 1 1 0 0

Ring 4 10 AM Judge - D Graffman M F SM SF Brace Exh 6 Tibetan Terrier 0 5 1 0 2 0

**7 Doberman Pinscher 2 2 2 1 0 0 16 Poodle (Standard) 5 9 0 2 2 2

9 Great Dane 2 1 3 3 0 0 70 Total - Group to follow

2 Great Pyrenees 0 1 0 1 0 1

3 Greater Swiss Mountain Dog 1 2 0 0 0 0

1 Leonberger 0 0 1 0 0 0 Ring 2 1 PM Judge - C Olvis M F SM SF Brace Exh

3 Mastiff 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 Australian Shepherd 2 2 3 2 0 0

6 Newfoundland 0 4 1 1 0 0 4 Bearded Collie 0 4 0 0 0 0

5 Portuguese Water Dog 1 3 1 0 0 0 6 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2 1 3 0 0 1

10 Rottweiler 2 5 2 1 0 0 1 Border Collie 0 1 0 0 0 0

1 Samoyed 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 Bouvier des Flandres 0 1 1 0 0 0

6 Schnauzer (Giant) 2 3 0 1 0 0 2 Collie (Rough) 0 1 1 0 0 0

5 Collie (Smooth) 3 0 2 0 0 0

Ring 4 1 PM Judge - D Graffman M F SM SF Brace Exh 4 Finnish Lapphund 2 1 1 0 0 0

1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 German Shepherd Dog 1 4 1 0 2 2

6 Siberian Husky 1 4 1 0 2 0 5 Iceland Sheepdog 3 2 0 0 0 0

2 St. Bernard 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 Mudi 2 1 0 0 0 0

2 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 2 0 0 0

2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0 2 0 0 0 0

18 Shetland Sheepdog 5 7 3 3 2 2

507 5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2 3 0 0 0
0

C Olvis 74 Total - Group to follow

** Denotes Booster 8AM Boxer Specialty Ring #3 - Judge D Graffman

All Breed Junior Handling - Noon (Boxer Specialty)

Saturday, November 02, 2013

Best In Show, Reserve Best in Show, Best Puppy in Show,

Best Brace in Show



Ring 1 1 PM Judge - C Olvis M F SM SF Exh Ring 4 9 AM Judge - Darle Heck M F SM SF Exh

1 Barbet 0 0 1 0 0 2 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 1 0 0 0

8 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 3 3 0 2 0 2 Australian Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

7 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 3 3 0 1 0 1 Border Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

18 Retriever (Golden) 6 9 1 2 1 1 Bull Terrier 0 0 0 1 0

10 Retriever (Labrador) 2 4 2 2 0 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 1 1 0

2 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 1 1 0 0 0 6 Cairn Terrier 2 2 2 0 0

8 Setter (English) 2 3 2 1 0 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

1 Setter (Irish) 0 0 0 1 0 5 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 2 2 1 0 0

8 Spaniel (American Cocker) 2 3 0 3 0 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 2 0 0 0

2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 0 0 1 0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 0 1 0

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0 0 1 0 0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

3 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1 2 0 0 0 1 Norfolk Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0 0 1 0 0 2 Norwich Terrier 0 0 2 0 0

2 Spinone Italiano 0 2 0 0 0 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 3 0 1 0 0

2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1 0 0 1 0 1 Scottish Terrier 1 0 0 0 0

7 Weimaraner 2 2 2 1 0 5 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 2 1 1 1 0

81 Total - Group to follow 5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 3 2 0 0

42 Total - Group to follow

Ring 2 9 AM Judge - D Graffman M F SM SF Exh

2 Basenji 0 0 1 1 0 Ring 2 11:30 AM Judge - D Graffman M F SM SF Exh

5 Borzoi 0 1 2 2 0 5 Affenpinscher 1 3 1 0 0

6 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 0 3 3 0 0 5 Poodle (Toy) 2 2 1 0 0

3 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 0 3 0 0 0

1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 0 1 0 Ring 2 1 PM Judge - D Graffman M F SM SF Exh

1 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 2 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 1 1 0 0

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 1 0 0 0 0 3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 3 0 0 0

1 Finnish Spitz 0 1 0 0 0 10 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2 6 2 0 1

3 Greyhound 2 1 0 0 0 9 Chinese Crested 3 3 3 0 0

2 Ibizan Hound 1 1 0 0 0 2 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 1 0 0

5 Irish Wolfhound 4 1 0 0 1 12 Havanese 2 7 1 2 0

1 Otterhound 0 1 0 0 0 2 Italian Greyhound 0 0 2 0 2

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 1 0 0 1 Japanese Spaniel 0 0 0 1 1

3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 1 0 0 0 3 Miniature Pinscher 0 1 2 0 0

4 Whippet 1 3 0 0 0 11 Papillon 3 3 4 1 0

3 Afghan Hound 0 1 1 1 0 1 Pekingese 1 0 0 0 0

42 Total - Group to follow 4 Pomeranian 2 1 1 0 0

6 Pug 1 2 2 1 0

Ring 3 9 AM Judge - J Byrne M F SM SF Exh 6 Yorkshire Terrier 2 3 1 0
0

5 Siberian Husky 1 3 1 0 0 82 Total - Group to follow

1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0 0 0 1 0

6 Schnauzer (Giant) 2 3 0 1 0 Ring 4 11:15 AM Judge - Darle Heck M F SM SF Exh

1 Samoyed 0 0 1 0 0 8 Boston Terrier 3 3 0 2 0

10 Rottweiler 2 5 2 1 0 9 Bulldog 3 3 2 1 0

5 Portuguese Water Dog 1 3 1 0 0

6 Newfoundland 0 4 1 1 0 Ring 4 1 PM Judge - Darle Heck M F SM SF Exh

3 Mastiff 0 3 0 0 0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 1 0 0 0 0

1 Leonberger 0 0 1 0 0 4 Chow Chow 1 1 2 0 0

3 Greater Swiss Mountain Dog 1 2 0 0 0 3 Dalmatian 0 0 2 1 0

2 Great Pyrenees 0 1 0 1 1 6 French Bulldog 1 4 1 0 0

9 Great Dane 2 1 3 3 0 4 Keeshond 1 1 2 0 0

6 Doberman Pinscher 2 1 2 1 0 2 Lhasa Apso 0 1 0 1 0

2 Cane Corso 0 1 1 0 1 2 Poodle (Miniature) 0 1 0 1 0

4 Bullmastiff 2 1 1 0 0 2 Schipperke 0 2 0 0 0

7 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 2 1 2 0 3 Shiba Inu 1 1 0 1 0

3 Alaskan Malamute 1 1 1 0 1 5 Shih Tzu 0 3 1 1 1

6 Tibetan Terrier 0 5 1 0 0

Ring 3 1 PM Judge - J Byrne M F SM SF Exh 16 Poodle (Standard) 5 9 0 2
0

25 Boxer 4 14 6 1 1 71 Total - Group to follow

99 Total - Group to follow

Ring 1 9 AM Judge - William Byrne M F SM SF Exh

8 Australian Shepherd 2 2 2 2 1

482 4 Bearded Collie 0 4 0 0
0

D Graffman 5 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2 1 2 0 1

1 Border Collie 0 1 0 0 0

2 Bouvier des Flandres 0 1 1 0 0

3 Collie (Rough) 1 1 1 0 0

5 Collie (Smooth) 3 0 2 0 0

2 Finnish Lapphund 0 1 1 0 0

6 German Shepherd Dog 1 4 1 0 0

3 Mudi 2 1 0 0 0

2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0 2 0 0 0

18 Shetland Sheepdog 5 7 3 3 1

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2 3 0 0 0

1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0

65 Total - Group to follow

Sunday, November 03, 2013

Best In Show, Reserve Best in Show, Best Puppy in

Show



RED DEER & DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB NOVEMBER 1, 2, 3 – 2013

OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE - The schedule is based on 8 dogs per hour in Novice, 7 dogs per hour in Open,

and 6 dogs per hour in Utility.

FRI TRIAL 1 SAT TRIAL 2 SUN TRIAL 3

RING 5 RING 5 RING 5

10:00 AM Judge L Klassen 8:00 AM Judge G Roswell 9:00 AM Judge L Klassen
Novice B

5
805, 806, 807, 809, 810 Open A

7
813, 814, 815, 816, 818,

819, 820
Open B

15
821-823, 825, 827, 828,

830-832, 834-837, 839, 841
Pre-Novice

6
864, 866, 867, 868, 870,

871
Open B

20
821, 823-832, 834-842 Open A

6
814, 815, 816 ,818, 819, 820

Utility A
1

843 Lunch Break time to be
announced by Judge

Pre-Novice
2

865, 867

Utility B
14

847-849, 851, 852,
854-857, 859-863

Utility A
2

843, 844 Novice A
1

800

Lunch Break time to be
announced by Judge

Utility B
14

847-853, 856-860, 862,
863

Lunch Break time to be announced by
Judge

Open B
17

821, 823-825, 827, 829,
830-835, 837, 839-842

Overload Judge: J. Lunder
9:00 AM Ring #6

Novice B
6

805, 807-810,812

Open A
5

814, 815, 816, 817, 819 Pre-Novice
5

866, 867, 868, 869, 871 Utility B
14

846, 847, 849, 850, 852,
853, 855-861, 863

Overload Judge: J. Lunder
9:00 AM Ring #6

Novice B
8

805, 806, 807, 808, 809,
810, 811, 812

Utility A
3

843, 844, 845

Novice A
5

800, 801, 802, 803, 804 Novice A
4

800, 801, 803, 804

Obedience Friday - 53
Total Entry Saturday - 60

Sunday - 47

RALLY-O SCHEDULE - based on 20 dogs per hour as well as 15 minutes to reset course allowed

between Novice, Advanced and Excellent and the 10 minute walk Thru Break time to be announced by Judge

Ring # 6 Ring # 6 Ring # 6

FRIDAY – Judge G Roswell SATURDAY – Judge L Klassen SUNDAY – Judge G Roswell

10 AM 10 minute walk through 1:30 PM 10 minute walk through 10 AM 10 minute walk through

Excellent B – 9
947, 952-959

Excellent B – 12
947-955, 957, 958, 959

Novice B – 6
919, 920, 921, 923, 925, 926

Excellent A – 0 Excellent A – 3
944, 945, 946

Novice A – 11
900, 901, 903-905, 908, 909, 911, 915, 916, 917

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Advanced B – 10
934-943

Advance B – 12
930-932, 934-939, 941-943

Advance B – 13
930, 932-943

Advance A – 3
927, 928, 929

Advance A – 1
929

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Novice B – 6
920, 922, 923, 924, 925, 926

Novice B – 8
918-923, 925, 926

Excellent B – 9
947, 948, 950, 952, 953, 955, 957, 958, 959

Novice A – 12
900-902, 906-909, 911, 912, 914, 916, 917

Novice A – 13
900-902, 904, 905, 908-914, 917

Total Entry - Trial 1 = 37 Dogs Trial 2 = 51 Dogs Trial 3 = 40 Dogs



Times for entry: 1 pm – South overhead door:  Vendors 
   3 pm – South overhead door:  Large (4-6+ spots) setups 
   4 pm – South East overhead door:  All other benching 
 
Anyone entering the building to set up or mark spaces prior to the time permitted will be excused from the show.    
 
Overhead Doors will be opened as needed at the above listed times on Thursday afternoon and evening for setup, and will not to be 

opened again until after completion of all judging on Sunday afternoon- i.e. after completion of Best Puppy in Show. 
 

 

 

 

** If you want RV parking and/or power for the weekend, you must contact the Westerner Campground at  
 403-352-8801,  and pay through them.   
** RVs must be parked in the parking lot across the road North of the show building, (behind the shower building) not 
 next to the show building, due to fire regulations.** 
** All reserved benching not occupied by Saturday morning at 9:00 am will be released for general use. 
 

All other Benching 

Spectator Entrance/ 

Washrooms 

Show Officials 

Parking 

Prepaid Obedience/Rally benching 

NO entry/exit through these 

doors! 

 

SPECTATOR ENTRANCE/ washrooms 
CONCESSION-NO entrance /exit for dogs! 

Dog 
wash &  
potty 
area 

Conformation Rings 

Rally Obedience 

Vendors 

Obedience 

8 x 10 grooming 

Commercial Vendors 
& Large setups 

CGN & CERF entrance 
CERF

  CERF 

CGN 

ABSOLUTELY NO entry/exit through these doors! 

 


